## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Joshua R. Leonard	08/08/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Firestone Industrial Products Company, LLC
Street Address:	250 West 96th Street
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46260

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29398999

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (330)379-3816

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 330-379-6850
Email: iplawpat@bfusa.com

Correspondent Name: BRIDGESTONE AMERICAS, INC. Address Line 1: 1200 FIRESTONE PARKWAY

Address Line 4: AKRON, OHIO 44317

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P10047US3A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew P. Dugan

Total Attachments: 1

source=P10047US3A--Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 2939

PATENT REEL: 026716 FRAME: 0673

**PATENT REEL: 026716 FRAME: 0674** 

**RECORDED: 08/08/2011**